ETAS ID: TM357383

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROYAL MOULDINGS LIMITED		05/27/2015	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROYAL BUILDING PRODUCTS (USA) INC.
Street Address:	1000 ABERNATHY ROAD NE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1200
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2962314	PORTSMOUTH SHAKE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046028850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048884040

Email: HWATTM@HUNTON.COM

ERIC J. HANSON - HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, NE Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, NE Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64480.004001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC J. HANSON
SIGNATURE:	/ERIC J. HANSON/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=MERGER Royal Mouldings Limited to Royal Building Products (USA) Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0393 source=MERGER_Royal Mouldings Limited to Royal Building Products (USA) Inc#page2.tif source=MERGER_Royal Mouldings Limited to Royal Building Products (USA) Inc#page3.tif source=MERGER_Royal Mouldings Limited to Royal Building Products (USA) Inc#page4.tif source=MERGER_Royal Mouldings Limited to Royal Building Products (USA) Inc#page5.tif source=MERGER_Royal Mouldings Limited to Royal Building Products (USA) Inc#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0394





Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 1

Filed in the office of

Barbona K. Cegarste

Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State State of Nevada

Document Number

20150242689-69

Filing Date and Time

05/29/2015 8:00 AM

Entity Number

C20378-2000

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

1) Name and jurisdiction of organization of each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200):

Royal Mouldings Limited	The property of the property o	
Name of merging entity		
Nevada	Corporation	*********
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	de a regraph
international control of the control	an and a minimal and a substantial property of the substantial sub	i so market
Name of merging entity	c. Bertalande per vicenta esta esta esta esta esta esta esta es	an said said said said said said said said
g graduptical constraints and a second constraints and a second constraints.	The same and the s	3223
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	
ali Emm Audrica Conference and a second second conference and a second confere	services and progressions. The services are services as the services are services and the services are services as the services are services are services as the services are services as the services are services ar	,
Name of merging entity		
and the control of th	g columns of the colu	anamata n
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	
Name of merging entity		
Angeles and the second	a grand and the state of sections of the section of	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	
and.		
Royal Building Products (USA) Inc.	and the second s	in ma
Name of surviving entity	с ш _{ар и} 120 г. (1975 г.) (1976 Монто, потом одножно удобном на филомобого избан а, и и продости и до 1976 г.) (1976 г.) (1	net er, asaira
Delaware	Corporation	***************************************
Jurisdiction	Entity type *	

* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1
Revised: 1-5-15

TRADEMARK



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

P	ttn: Bradley K	C. Reynolds	6.9401 S. 200-27 https://doi.org/10.001	ille stranienski nome.	The same of the same	
	Anna comment and control of	mentale en alla della compania della compania della compania della compania della compania della compania della	and Million Street (1975)	is Lisas Summero Period Texas	- Santhang	
(^{70:} 1000 Abe	mathy Road, NE, Su GA 30328			Control of the Contro	
ose one:	to make in marinens	s and the contract of the cont	A war on the contract of the c	isen adamentari eta esta eta eta eta eta eta eta eta eta eta e	ani di arang M	
a: The und	iersigned dec	lares that a plan of	merger has be	en adopted	by each co	onstituen
(NRS 9	A.200).					
Th						
		lares that a plan of	merger has be	en adopted	by the par	ent dome
	lersigned dec IRS 92A.180).		merger has be	en adopted	by the par	ent dome
			merger has be	en adopted	by the par	ent dome
entity (IRS 92A.180).	·	ገሃቃ	·		
entity (IRS 92A.180).		ገሃቃ	·		
entity (I	IRS 92A.180). val (NRS 92A	.200) (options a, b c	r c must be us	ed, as appi	licable, for	each enti
entity (iner's appro	IRS 92A.180). val (NRS 92A. are more than	.200) (options a, b o	r c must be us	ed, as appl	licable, for an 8 1/2" x	each enti
entity (Iner's appro	IRS 92A.180). val (NRS 92A. are more than ing the require	.200) (options a, b c	r c must be us	ed, as appl	licable, for an 8 1/2" x	each enti
entity (I	IRS 92A.180). val (NRS 92A. are more than ing the require our.	.200) (options a, b of four merging entitied ad information for e	r c must be us	ed, as appl	licable, for an 8 1/2" x	each enti
entity (I	IRS 92A.180). val (NRS 92A. are more than ing the require our. proval was no	.200) (options a, b of four merging entited and information for e	er c must be us es, check box ach additional	ed, as appl and attach entity from	licable, for an 8 1/2" x the appro	each enti 11" blani priate sec
ner's appro if there contain article (IRS 92A.180). val (NRS 92A. are more than ing the require our. proval was no	.200) (options a, b of four merging entitied ad information for e	er c must be us es, check box ach additional	ed, as appl and attach entity from	licable, for an 8 1/2" x the appro	each enti 11" blani priate sec
entity (Iner's appro If there contain article (Val (NRS 92A. are more than ing the requir our. proval was no	.200) (options a, b of four merging entited and information for e	es, check box ach additional	ed, as appl and attach entity from	licable, for an 8 1/2" x n the appro	each enti 11" blani priate sec
entity (Inner's appro If there contain article to Owner's ap	IRS 92A.180). val (NRS 92A. are more than ing the require our. proval was no	.200) (options a, b of four merging entitied information for eat required from	r c must be us es, check box ach additional	ed, as appl and attach entity from	an 8 1/2" x an the appro	each enti 11" blant priate sec
entity (Inner's appro If there contain article to Owner's appropriate of Name of	IRS 92A.180). val (NRS 92A. are more than ing the require our. proval was no	.200) (options a, b of four merging entitled information for eat required from	r c must be us es, check box ach additional	ed, as appl and attach entity from	an 8 1/2" x an the appro	each enti 11" blant priate sec
I entity (I ner's appro I f there contain article t Owner's ap Name of	IRS 92A.180). val (NRS 92A. are more than ing the require our. proval was no merging entit	.200) (options a, b of four merging entitled information for eat required from	es, check box ach additional	ed, as appl and attach entity from	licable, for an 8 1/2" x 1 the appro	each enti 11" blan priate sec
entity (I	val (NRS 92A.180). val (NRS 92A. are more than ing the require our. proval was no merging entit	.200) (options a, b of four merging entitied information for eat required from	es, check box ach additional	ed, as appl and attach entity from	licable, for an 8 1/2" x 1 the appro	each enti 11" blan priate sec
entity (I	val (NRS 92A.180). val (NRS 92A are more than ing the requir our. proval was no merging entit merging entit	.200) (options a, b of four merging entited information for eat required from	r c must be us es, check box ach additional	ed, as appl and attach entity from	licable, for an 8 1/2" x a the appro	each enti 11" blani priate sec
entity (I	irs 92A.180). val (NRS 92A. are more than ing the require our. proval was no merging entit merging entit	.200) (options a, b of four merging entitied information for eat required from	r c must be us	ed, as appl and attach entity from	an 8 1/2" x an the approx	each enti-
entity (I	val (NRS 92A.180). val (NRS 92A are more than ing the requir our. proval was no merging entit merging entit	.200) (options a, b of four merging entited information for eat required from	r c must be us	ed, as appl and attach entity from	an 8 1/2" x an the approx	each enti-
entity (I	irs 92A.180). val (NRS 92A. are more than ing the require our. proval was no merging entit merging entit merging entit	.200) (options a, b of four merging entitled information for eat required from y, if applicable y, if applicable	es, check box ach additional	ed, as appl and attach entity from	licable, for an 8 1/2" x the appro	each enti-
entity (I	irs 92A.180). val (NRS 92A. are more than ing the require our. proval was no merging entit merging entit merging entit	.200) (options a, b of four merging entited information for eat required from	es, check box ach additional	ed, as appl and attach entity from	licable, for an 8 1/2" x the appro	each enti-
entity (Inner's approximately (Inner's approx	irs 92A.180). val (NRS 92A. are more than ing the require our. proval was no merging entit merging entit merging entit	.200) (options a, b of four merging entitled information for eat required from ty, if applicable ty, if applicable	es, check box ach additional	ed, as appl and attach entity from	licable, for an 8 1/2" x n the appro	each enti-
entity (Inner's approximation of Inner's appro	irs 92A.180). val (NRS 92A. are more than ing the require our. proval was no merging entit merging entit merging entit	.200) (options a, b of four merging entitle ad information for eat required from y, if applicable y, if applicable	es, check box ach additional	ed, as appl and attach entity from	licable, for an 8 1/2" x n the appro	each enti-
entity (Inner's approximately (Inner's approx	irs 92A.180). val (NRS 92A. are more than ing the require our. proval was no merging entit merging entit merging entit	.200) (options a, b of four merging entitled information for eat required from ty, if applicable ty, if applicable	es, check box ach additional	ed, as appl and attach entity from	licable, for an 8 1/2" x n the appro	each enti-

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees,:

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 2 Revised: 1-5-15

TRADEMARK



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of *;

and management for fitness that with a general property of the construction of the con	Thing you attracted the comment of the commentation of the property of the comments of the comment of the comme
The 120 111 The 121	The second secon
Name of merging entity, if applica	and the second of the second of the second of the second s
and a survey of the survey of	A STATE CANADITION WITH THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE T
Name of merging entity, if applica	
a dissources as provide the tree representative established as a second (4.19.12) is a reprincible magnetic	элимений хонулы (1919 г. на 1919
Name of merging entity, if applica	and the state of t
Blandgran (1904) og fregge frager i neggenne en floreren en e	ol landers variables had the the landers have been recovered and the second and the second of the landers have been been been been been been been be
Name of merging entity, if applica	gple
and, or;	
Royal Building Products (USA) Inc.	anteriora 1894 1988 1888 1888 (1888) (1888) (1888) (1888) (1888) (1884)
Name of surviving entity, if applic	saple

* Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3 Revised: 1-5-15

TRADEMARK



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

	Ports, with 1 Dear Official and Description is superior to produce the control of	
Name of merging entity, if a		
Name of merging entity, if a	pplicable	
*	Delicaple	A HEAVE
g produktional ethoriet (\$\frac{1}{2}\sigma 40.20\pu 10.400000000000000000000000000000000000	and the second	
Name of merging entity, if a	pplicable	
and, or,		
Name of engineering antity if		ار برود در برود

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 1-5-15

TRADEMARK



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

ga gan galangan i ann and annan . I saidheachtainn an anna	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	entre de la company de la comp	angerierati kater stropensor	The same of Ships and the same of the same		
						مَمْ وَمُعْدُمُ عَلَيْهِ عَلَيْهِ مُعْدُمُ عَلَيْهِ عَلَيْهِ مُعْدُمُ عَلَيْهِ عَلَيْهِ عَلَيْهِ عَلَيْهِ عَلَي
						1
**************************************	man a series i	martin e mar	orestanema sobers nemoran	and havely former in links decreases were	panahilina nadropika sabe tiportakkan siristiko et	
Objective Co Tax y	run.					
6) Location of Plan	of Merger (check a or b):				
of cooding of than	or morgan (
(a) The e	ntire plan of	merger is attached;				
or,				S 11 - 12		
X company	or business t	merger is on file at the trust, or at the records ng entity (NRS 92A.20	office address	ce of the surviving if a limited partne	corporation, limership, or other p	ited-liability lace of
200			- · ,			
7) Effective date an	d time of fill	ng: (optional) (must	not be later t	han 90 days after	the certificate	is filed)
,, =	Date:	06/01/2015	Time:	12:02 a.m. EDT		
	This represion both	Commence of the Commence of th	Se adminis	gan and the same and	and the same	
* Amended and restated articles	may be attac	ched as an exhibit or i	ntegrated into	the articles of mer	ger. Please ent	tle them cretary of state
* Amended and restated articles "Restated" or "Amended and Re must accompany the amended a parent owning 90% or more of s	stated," acco	ordingly. The form to a ed articles. Pursuant t	occompany res NRS 92A.18	tated articles pres 0 (merger of subs	cribed by the se idiary into paren	cretary of state t - Nevada

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised: 1-5-15



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Royal Mouldings Limited	e dinamakan kentangan dan pangan di dinam kanangan kandan dinamakan di dinamakan pendangan dinamakan pendangan	and the second
Name of marsing grow		subsequenti se ive
X	Secretary	5/27/2015
Signature Timothy Mann, Jan	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		terspersionen varen mortet petroma er prosisi historia, mein det verdind norte prins en en en
X	A compared a color and paying a country and the control of the color o	and the second s
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity	energiese en mensching de la constitute and de la constitute and de la constitute and assert che septembranes	representative and the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the section of
X:	and the state of the second se	alpha agus sa bha ann air agus ga an Sanais le an Sanais ann an talais agus an talais an talais an talais an t Talais agus an talais an talais agus agus agus agus agus agus agus agu
Signature	Title	Date
en menten er en	a anna a shekara a anna anna anna anna anna anna a bhaile anna anna anna anna anna anna anna an	ramen - a ne conservamente mentra interiorismo in mais de destructura del primi (conservament del del
Name of merging entity	g gan right common man common project programmer are object to the control of the	inner
Signature	Title	Date

* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected,

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 6 Revised: 1-5-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 10/05/2015